Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Boots Healthcare International Limited	NAME: Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited			
Execution Date(s): March 27, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: 103-105 Bath Road Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3UH, United Kingdom			
3. Name of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED LIST	SEE ATTACHED LIST			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 32			
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,280  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135			
Email Address: Attorney Docket No. : 2953-000	Authorized User Name Robert B. Murray, Jr.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Signature  Total number of Name of Person Signing	pages Including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 16			

# ATTACHED SHEET BOX 4A \$ 4B

USA

	Filing date		Application number	Patent number
30	May	2002	10/479423	
30	May	2002	10/479424	
27	November	2002	10/448455	
31	October	1986		4806358
19	April	1991		5419871
30	September	1987		4831058
8	December	1987		4839176
2	October	1997		6242000
14	November	1995		5969165
25	August	1992		5512302
21	July	1989		4927854
5	August	1994		5976504
19	February	1997	09/125114	
21	November	1996		5889057
4	January	1999		6166083
27	May	1999		6287592
20	May	1998		6194003
4	August	1999	09/774171	
21	September	2001	09/956816	
27	January	2000		61.39514
30	November	2000	10/148206	
			10/474751	
13	October	2004	10/510987	
19	April	1991		5415871
5	December	2003	10/532126	
10	November	2003	10/534409	
5	December	2003	from PCT/GB2003/005318	

	Filing date		Application number	egistration number
2	April	2003		D491806
6	June	2003		D513384
6	June	2003		D503342
25	July	2005	29/234866	
14	March	1996	•	410388



# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 27day of MARCH 2006

#### **BETWEEN:**

(1) Boots Healthcare International Limited (registered in England and Wales under No. 2741587) whose registered office is at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3UH, UK and which has a trading address at 1 Thane Road West, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG2 3AA (the "Assignor")

and

(2) Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited (registered in England and Wales under No. 00261312) whose registered office is at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3UH, UK (the "Assignee")

## WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the beneficial owner and registered proprietor of the patents and designs and applicant for the patent applications and design applications details of which are set out in Schedules 1-8 hereto (the "Patents and Designs").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents and Designs to the Assignee.

(Stage 2 Healthcare - M13721)

-1-

#### IT IS AGREED as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of £1 (excluding VAT) now paid to the Assignor, the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrances:-
  - 1.1 all their respective right title and interest in and to the Patents and Designs together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom; and
  - 1.2 their respective right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent design or similar protection in all the countries to which the Patents and Designs relate and in respect of the inventions and designs claimed in the Patents and Designs including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patents, designs, divisions, continuations, re-issues or prolongations thereof or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- The Assignor shall, at the request and cost of the Assignee, execute any further
  documents that may be reasonably necessary to secure the vesting in the Assignee
  of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts in relation to all matters arising out of this Assignment.

(Stage 2 Healthcare – M13721)

- 2 -

- 4. The Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, are to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Patents and Designs, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such Patents and Designs, including any reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 5. The Assignor hereby authorises and requests the Comptroller, Commissioner of Patents or like officer in any country or region in which the Patents and Designs are filed to issue a patent or design as the case may be on any applications, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to the Assignee, and the said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above mentioned.

SIGNED for and on b	ehalf of )	
the Assignor	Signature )	Guranaman
	Name )	ENZABETH RICHARDSON
	Title )	COMPANY SECRETARY
	Dated )	.27/3/06
	,	

Declaration of Witness

I, ROBERT PIDGEON, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see EHZABETH RICHARDSON sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature:	)	1277,0g-
Address	) ) )	15 Clare Rood Hal, for, U.K.
Occupation	)	Potent Attornes

SIGNED for and	on behalf of	)	
the Assignee	Signature	)	The state of the s
the Assignee	Signature	)	<u>.ii.</u> <b>x</b>
	Name	)	DAVID PATRICK WALSH
		)	
	Title	)	AUTHORISED SIGNATURY
		)	0-Wa.
	Dated	)	27th March 2006
		)	
Declaration of W	itness		
•			
i, Richard	Windelington	hereby dec	elare that I was personally
present and did so	e David t	Patrick	Walsh duly sign
and execute the fe	oregoing assignmen	at.	
Signature:		,	Rundly
o seriore.		)	
Address		)	Rundly L I Elm Grove
		)	
		)	Butley in Whatedale
		)	( t ) ( 4 ) - 6 - 10 - 10 h
		)	W-YCHERS, LS29 7fL
		)	D. I. ( All
Occupation		)	Patent Attorney
		)	
(Stage 2 Healthcare – I	M13721)	- 5 -	

Schedule 1 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated 27 March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

#### Canada

#### **Patents**

Ref.		Filing date		Application number	Patent number
P/649		-		2339190	
P/663				2339193	
P/624				2290830	
P/574				2279184	
P/559				2246344	
P/619				2218553	
P/561				2238271	
P/613				2274773	
P/691				2393585	155671-313243
P/717				2449352	
P/718				2449356	
P/733	2	Dec	2002	2468044	
P/749	5	December	2003	2506437	
P/748	5	December	2003	2508459	
P/782	1	June	2004	2524805	

#### Designs

Ref.		Filing date		Application number	Registration number
D/1001	5	June	2003		103312
D/1002	5	June	2003		103313
D/1019	22	July	2005		112006

Schedule 2 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated 27 March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

### Australia

### **Patents**

Ref.		Filing date		Application number	Patent number
P/755	2	December	2002	2002313364	2002313364
P/733	2	December	2002	2002350897	
P/691 div	30	November	2000	2004231245	
P/717	30	May	2002	2002302786	
P/718	30	May	2002	2002257967	
P/182	12	November	198 <del>6</del>	65091/86	594265
P/452	5	August	1994	76116/94	681436
P/619	18	April	1996	53405/96	692702
P/561	21	November	1996	26119/97	707749
P/559	19	February	1997	17937/97	722991
P/613	9	December	1997	57605/98	723608
P/574	3	February	1998	62955/98	724526
P/624	20	May	1998	79165/98	725760
P/649	28	July	1999	55087/99	744483
P/663	4	August	1999	61904/99	75 <b>5835</b>
P/691	30	November	2000	30060/01	776308
P/782	1	June	2004	2004319510	
P/740	17	April	2003	2003229916	
P/749	5	December	2003	2003288431	
P/748	5	December	2003	2003290234	
P/750	10	November	2003	2003283537	

### Designs

Ref		Filing date		Application number	Registration number
D/1018	16	November	2004	15287/2004	302565
D/1018 div	16	November	2004	15288/2004	302566
D/1019	22	July	2005	13110/2005	305389
D/1001	6	June	2003	1903/03	156403
D/1002	6	June	2003	1904/03	156325
P <b>/744</b>	31	March	2003	1110/2003	152897

I, Richard William FRITH, Chartered Patent Agent and European Patent Attorney, of Appleyard Lees, 15 Clare Road, Halifax, West Yorkshire, HX1 2HY hereby certify that the attached document is a true copy of an assignment between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited, dated 27 March 2006.

Dated this

day of

2006

Schedule 3 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated 27 March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

### **New Zealand**

### Patents

Ref.	Filing date	Application number	Patent number
P/182	<del>-</del>		218235
P/186			218907
P/208			221962
P/452			271980
P/561			322933
P/559			331416
P/624			500664
P/691			519485
P/733		533050	
P/749		539391	
P/748		539392	
P/782		543613	

### **Designs**

Ref.	Filing date	Application number
D/1018		405518
D/1018 div		406013
D/1019		406417

Schedule 4 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated  $^{27}\,$  March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

짇

		2005		
	Filing date	AUGUST	AUGUST	HNI II.
		Φ	ᢍ	o:
Patents	Ref	P/815	P/799	P/795

Driorite date	10 a 2004	12.0.2004	00 06 3004	12.05.2004	10.00,2004	13.03.2004	13.03.2004	90.01.2004	30.03.2003	19.10.2004
Publication number			MO2005/120479				WO/2005/110804			
Application number	PCT/GB2005/003079	PCT/GB2005/003077	PCT/GB2005/002251	PCT/GB2005/001858	PCT/GR2005/00/1275	PCT/GB/2005/001277	PCT/GB2005/000062	PCT/GB2004/002330	PCT/GR2005/009863	PCT/GR2008/000680
	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2004	2005	2006
Filing date	AUGUST	AUGUST	JUNE	MAY	APRIL	APRIL	JANUARY	JUNE	OCTOBER	FEBRUARY
	∞	Φ	တ	13	-	_	Ŧ	-	<b>r</b> ~	27
Ref	P/815	P/799	P/795	P/809*	P/808	P/810	P/803	P/782	P/798	P/816

\* Jointly owned with Field Group Plc. Only the ownership interest of Boots Healthcare International Limited is assigned.

Schedule 5 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated  $\frac{27}{\text{March 2006 between Boots}}$  Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

### ŲSA

_	_	4	_		4 -
~	я	T	e	n	18

<b>Ref.</b> P/755		Filing date		Application number 10/448455	Patent number
P/733				10/496643	
P/717	30	May	2002	10/479423	
P/718	30	May	2002	10/479424	
P/755	27	November	2002	10/448455	
P/182	31	October	1986		4806358
P/186	19	April	1991		5419871
P/208	30	September	1987		4831058
P/210	8	December	1987		4839176
P/334 div	2	October	1997		6242000
P/334 Rex	14	November	1995		5969165
P/349	25	August	1992		5512302
P/422	21	July	1989		4927854
P/452	5	August	1994		5976504
P/559	19	February	1997	09/125114	
P/561	21	November	1996		5889057
P/561 div	4	January	1999		6166083
P/613	27	May	1999		6287592
P/624	20	May	1998		6194003
P/663	4	August	1999	09/774171	
P/672 con	21	September	2001	09/956816	
P/672 con	27	January	2000		6139514
P/691	30	November	2000	10/148206	
P/720				10/474751	
P/740	13	October	2004	10/510987	
P/186	19	April	1991	07/687090	5415871
P/749	5	December	2003	10/532126	
P/750	10	November	2003	10/534409	
P/748	5	December	2003	from PCT/GB2003/005318	
P/782	1	June	2004	10/557196	

# Designs

Ref		Filing date		Application number	egistration number
P/744	2	April	2003	29/178856	D491806
D/1002	6	June	2003	29/183068	D513384
D/1001	6	June	2003	29/183066	D503342
D/1019	25	July	2005	29/234866	
P/543	14	March	1996	29/051597	410388

Schedule 6 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated 27 March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

### **EPO**

### **Patents**

REF		Filing date		Application number	Publication number
P/733	2	DECEMBER	2002	2785610.3	1455786
P/719	11	JUNE	2002	2732927.5	1401403
P/717	30	MAY	2002	2730465.8	1392249
P/718	30	MAY	2002	2727770.6	1392247
P/702	27	MAY	2002	2727757.3	1392240
P/716	28	MAY	2002	2726348.2	1404296
P/720	10	APRIL	2002	2708550.5	1377285
P/691	30	NOVEMBER	2000	990644.7	1235558
P/349	25	AUGUST	1992	92918509.8	602112
P/759	24	MAY	2004	04734556.6	1626915
P/786	11	MAY	2004	04732132.8	1622664
P/748	5	DECEMBER	2003	03782599.9	1567836
P/749	5	DECEMBER	2003	03780350.9	1567419
P/750	10	NOVEMBER	2003	03775511.3	1560554
P/740	17	APRIL	2003	03722753.5	1503946
P/782	1	JUNE	2004	4735597.9	

Schedule 7 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated <sup>27</sup> March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

### UK

# **Patents**

Ref.		Filing date		Application number	Publication number
P/755	2	December	2002	228045.1	2383537
P/574	3	February	1998	9904285.5	2331926
P/672	26	June	1996	9613410.1	2313309
P/182	31	October	1986	86308524.7	EP 228164
P/210	30	November	1987	87310530.8	EP 274845
P/237	6	July	1988	88306140	EP 299668
P/452	5	August	1994	94926161.4	EP 173396
P/559	19	February	1997	97903352.9	EP 881899
P/561	21	November	1996	96939925.2	EP 862424
P/574	3	February	1998	98906926.5	
P/613	9	December	1997	97953861.8	EP 946156
P/615	20	March	1998	98924087:4	EP 975337
P/619	18	April	1996	96910102.1	EP 821584
P/624	20	May	1998	98929394.9	EP 983059
P/649	28	July	1999	99941487.3	EP 1100471
P/663	4	August	1999	99948741.6	EP 1100472
P/786	13	May	2003	0310946.9	2401548
P/803	14	January	2004	0400774.6	
P/816	1	March	2005	0504157.9	
P/819	25	January	2005	0501456.8	
P/819	22	September	2005	0519306.5	
P/822	22	September	2005	0519350.3	
P/825	7	October	2005	0520431.8	
P/816	5	March	2005	0504157.9	
P/795	9	June	2004	0412793.2	
P/759	25	May	2003	0311907.0	
P/817	5	March	2005	0504589.3	
P/822	25	January	2005	0501456.8	
P/748	6	December	2002	0228480.0	
P/749	6	December	2002	0228483.4	
P/811	13	May	2004	0410594.6	
P/809	13	May	2004	0410592.0	
P/808	13	May	2004	0410595,3	
P/810	13	May	2004	0410593.8	
P/799	12	August	2004	0414942.0	
P/798	19	October	2004	0423103.1	
P/782	30	May	2003	0312419.5	
P/750	12	November	2002	0226347.3	
P/801	3	February	2006	602153.9	

### Designs

Ref.		Filing date		Application number
D/1001	6	December	2002	3009230
D/1002	6	December	2002	3009231

Schedule 8 to the Assignment of Patent and Designs dated <sup>27</sup> March 2006 between Boots Healthcare International Limited and Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited

# **Community Designs**

m .				A 1 1
Ref		Filing date		Application number
D1012	1	April	2003	000001532-0001
D1001	2	June	2003	000036249-0001
D1002	2	June	2003	000036256-0001
D1002	2	June	2003	000036256-0002
D1009	8	July	2003	000049903-0001
D1009	8	July	2003	000049903-0002
D1009	8	July	2003	000049903-0003
D1009	8	July	2003	000049903-0004
D1009	8	July	2003	000049903-0005
D1009	8	July	2003	000049903-0006
D1010	22	March	2004	000155593-0001
D1017	18	May	2004	000179106-0001
D1017	18	May	2004	000179106-0002
D1018	18	May	2004	000179114-0001
D1018	18	May	2004	000179114-0002
D1019	25	January	2005	000285275-0001
D1024	22	September	2005	000404827-0001

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0618

**RECORDED: 04/20/2006**